should not exceed 12 months since the approval date of general meeting of shareholders. As of December 28, 2021, the Company has

repurchased 10,988,369 shares through centralized bidding transactions using special securities account for repurchase, accounting

for 0.4262% of total shares. The highest price of shares was 30.03 yuan per share while the lowest price was 26.15 yuan per share,

and the accumulated transaction amount was 320,335,151.32 yuan (transaction fees excluded). Such repurchase complied with

relevant laws and regulations, as well as the repurchase plan of the Company. Please refer to relevant announcements published in the

media designated by the Company or the website http://www.cninfo.com.cn for details.

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

2021 Annual Report of Zhejiang NHU Co., Ltd.

Page 66 of 175

Section VII Movements in Shares and Conditions of Shareholders

I. Movements in shares

1. Details

Unit: Shares

Items

Before Movements After

Quantity % to

total

Issue of

new

shares

Bonus

shares

Reserve

transferred to

shares

Others Subtotal Quantity % to total

I. Restricted shares 27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,561,517 2,490,329 30,311,834 1.18%

 1. Held by other

domestic parties
27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,561,517 2,490,329 30,311,834 1.18%

  Including: Held by

domestic legal persons
27,821,505 1.29%   5,051,846 -2,561,517 2,490,329 30,311,834 1.18%

II. Unrestricted shares 2,120,840,795 98.71%   424,680,614 2,561,517 427,242,131 2,548,082,926 98.82%

 1. RMB ordinary shares 2,120,840,795 98.71%   424,680,614 2,561,517 427,242,131 2,548,082,926 98.82%

III. Total 2,148,662,300 100.00%   429,732,460 0 429,732,460 2,578,394,760 100.00%

Reason for movements

√ Applicable □ Not Applicable

1. On March 15, 2021, non-restricted shares were increased by 2,562,267 shares in total due to unlocking of the restricted shares held

by the former seventh-session director Cui Xinrong and the former supervisor Ye Yueheng, Qiu Jinzhuo, 梁晓东 (Liang Xiaodong),

who had left their post for over six months.

2. Pursuant to the “Proposal on Equity Allocation Plan of 2020”, based on total shares of 2,148,662,300 shares as at May 19, 2021,

the Company increased 429,732,460 shares at 2 shares per 10 shares by converting capital reserve to all shareholders. After the